

Sex Work Regulation 2018

Subordinate Law SL2018-15

made under the Sex Work Act 1992

Contents

		Page
1	Name of regulation	1
2	Locations	1

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

1 Name of regulation

This regulation is the Sex Work Regulation 2018.

2 Locations

For the Act, section 18 (1), the following locations are prescribed:

- (a) the division of Fyshwick in the Central Canberra district;
- (b) the division of Mitchell in the Gungahlin district.

Endnotes

1 Making of regulations

This regulation was made as part of the Prostitution Amendment Act 2018 (see A2018-25, s 36) and is taken to have been made under the Sex Work Act 1992 A1992-64 (see s 34 (1) as ins by A2018-25, s 30).

2 Republications of amended laws

For the latest republication of amended laws, see www.legislation.act.gov.au.

© Australian Capital Territory 2018

SL2018-15

Sex Work Regulation 2018

page 1

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au